El Cajon Collaborative Newcomer Support Work Group Sign-In Sheet


	ORGANIZATION
	NAME
	TITLE
	EMAIL
	PHONE
	Initial 

	Cajon Valley Union School District
	Izela Jacobo 
	English Learner Program Coordinator
	jacobo@cajonvalley.net 
	(619) 588-3603
	

	Catholic Charities
	Lejla Voloder 
	Program Manager, Resettlement Services
	LVoloder@ccdsd.org 
	(619) 287-9454
	

	Catholic Charities
	Michael Mckay 
	Department Director, Refugee Services
	MMckay@ccdsd.org 
	(619) 287-9454
	

	Catholic Charities
	Timothy Slade
	Cultural Orientation Specialist, Refugee Services
	tslade@ccdsd.org
	(619) 287-9454 x.191
	

	Center for Community Solutions
	Afrah Abdulkader 
	Advocate
	aabdulkader@ccssd.org 
	(619) 516-3005
	

	Center for Social Advocacy
	Carmen Aparicio 
	Housing Specialist
	carmen@c4sa.org 
	(619) 444-5700 x.302
	

	Center for Social Advocacy
	Estela De los Rios 
	Executive Director
	estela@c4sa.org 
	(619) 444-5700 x.304
	

	Centro Medico El Cajon
	Jennifer Hernandez
	
	jenhernandez@borregomedical.org
	(619) 665-0540
	

	Chaldean-Middle Eastern Social Services
	Besma Coda 
	Chief Operations Officer
	besmacoda@c-mss.org 
	(619) 631-7400
	

	County of San Diego – Child Welfare Services
	Charisma De Los Reyes 
	Protective Services Worker
	charisma.delosreyes@sdcounty.ca.gov 
	(619) 401-3692
	

	County of San Diego – Child Welfare Services
	Neda Rivera 
	Protective Services Worker
	Neda.Rivera@sdcounty.ca.gov
	(619) 401-3806
	

	Cuyamaca College - CalWORKS S.T.E.P.S.
	Sheryl Ashley 
	Program Specialist
	Sheryl.Ashley@gcccd.edu 
	(619) 660-4332
	

	East County Refugee Center
	Ildefonso Espinoza
	Board Member
	ildefonso@eastcountyrefugeecenter.org
	
	

	East County Refugee Center
	Joseph ZIauddin
	President
	joseph@eastcountyrefugeecenter.org
	(619) 334-9708
	

	El Cajon Valley High School and San Diego Youth Services
	Kara Vickrey 
	Family Resource Center Coordinator
	kvickrey@sdyouthservices.org 
	(619) 401-4785
	

	Episcopal Refugee Network
	Elaine McLevie 
	Community Relations Coordinator
	emclevie@gmail.com 
	(760) 633-4445
	

	Episcopal Refugee Network
	John McLevie 
	President of the Board
	jmclevie@gmail.com 
	(760) 633-4445
	

	Episcopal Refugee Network
	Marilyn Nahas 
	
	gfnahas@sbcglobal.net 
	(858) 485-6085
	

	Episcopal Refugee Network
	Tom McDonald
	Board Member
	principaltm@yahoo.com
	
	

	First Lutheran Church
	Aaron Unseth
	Pastor
	aaron@youhaveaplace.com
	(619) 444-7444
	

	First Lutheran Church
	Kelly Sipan
	Youth Director
	kelly@youhaveaplace.com
	(619) 444-7444
	

	First United Methodist Church of El Cajon
	Andy Welch 
	Pastor
	awelchosl@hotmail.com 
	(619) 442-9491
	

	Grossmont Adult School
	Robyn Wiggins
	Principal
	rwiggins@guhsd.net
	(619) 401-9750
	

	Grossmont College Welcome Back Center
	Laura Ann Fernea
	Educational Case Manager
	lauraann.fernea@gcccd.edu
	(619) 409-6417
	

	Grossmont Union High School District
	Erin Richison 
	English Learner Coordinator
	erichison@guhsd.net 
	(619) 644-8072
	

	Grossmont Union High School District International Newcomer Center
	Jason Martinez
	English Learner Counselor
	jmartinez@guhsd.net
	(619) 337-6143
	

	Harmonium, Inc.
	Krissy Buxton
	
	kbuxton@harmoniumsd.org
	(619) 956-4661
	

	Harmonium, Inc.
	Michelle Zeidler
	Program Director
	mzeidlersd@yahoo.com
	(619) 743-7035
	

	Harmonium, Inc.
	Rosa Ana Lozada
	Chief Executive Officer
	rlozada@harmoniumsd.org
	(858) 684-3080 ext 11
	

	HEMC
	Jibran Hannaney
	President
	hannaney@hemc.us
	(619) 444-4727
	

	Independent Contractor
	Amir Tamimi
	PR Consultant
	Atamini01@aol.com
	(619) 792-8166
	

	Institute for Public Strategies
	Joyce Moore 
	Community Organizer
	jmoore@publicstrategies.org 
	(619) 938-2942
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Ansam Abdallah 
	FTF/FC Vista
	Ansam.Abdallah@theirc.org 
	(619) 467-9726
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Brent Freeman 
	Resettlement Program Officer
	brent.freeman@theIRC.org  
	(619) 641-7510 x.237
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Carolyn Smyth
	Youth Program Manager
	Carolyn.smyth@theIRC.org
	(619) 641-7510 x.256
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Colleen Krause 
	Community/Family Strengthening Program Manager
	colleen.krause@theIRC.org 
	(619) 641-7510 x.242
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Joel Chrisco 
	Micro Enterprise Program
	Joel.Chrisco@theIRC.org
	(619) 641-7510 x.247
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Lisa Bahr 
	Career Planning
	Lisa.Bahr@theIRC.org
	
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Ruben Rodriguez 
	Program Development Coordinator
	Ruben.Rodriguez@theIRC.org
	(619) 641-7510 x.260
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Sneha Patel
	Resettlement VISTA
	Sneha.patel@theIRC.org
	
	

	International Rescue Committee
	Thuba Nguyen 
	Career Planning
	Thuba.Nguyen@theIRC.org
	(619) 641-7510 x.274
	

	Iraqi American Friendship Association
	George Alnarraie
	
	Georgis619@yahoo.com
	(619) 277-0200
	

	Jewish Family Service
	Akhlas Putrus 
	Case Manager
	akhlasp@jfssd.org 
	(858) 637-3030
	

	Jewish Family Service
	Mikaela Wallinder 
	Family Strengthening Coordinator
	mikaelaw@jfssd.org 
	(858) 637-3359
	

	Jewish Family Service
	Tom Stein
	Volunteer Coordinator
	toms@jfssd.org 
	(858) 637-3366
	

	Kurdish Human Rights Watch
	Chinar Hussein 
	Executive Director
	Chinar@khrw.org 
	(619) 447-9933
	

	Kurdish Human Rights Watch
	Jibriel Blejani
	Refugee Case Manager
	blejani@khrw.org
	(619) 447-9933
	

	Ladies of Hope
	Bernadette Konja
	Vice President
	bernadettekonja@yahoo.com
	(619) 588-6155
	

	Ladies of Hope
	Hana Mikhail
	President
	Hanahope1@gmail.com
	(619) 309-8694
	

	Ladies of Hope
	Hanaa Zaya 
	Board Member
	hanaazaya@yahoo.com
	(619) 729-6565
	

	Laubauch Literacy Council
	Charles M. Ross 
	Director
	intgallery@aol.com 
	(619) 442-1481
	

	License to Freedom
	Dilkhwaz Ahmed 
	Executive Director
	dilkhwaz@licensetofreedom.org 
	(619) 813-7415
	

	Maximus
	Barbara Tucker 
	
	BarbaraTucker@maximus.com 

btucker@san.rr.com 
	(858) 882-7743
	

	Maximus
	Sabra Gardner
	
	sabra.gardner@cox.net
	(619) 947-3247
	

	Mental Health America San Diego
	Awichu Akwanya
	Refugee Outreach
	aawichu@mhasd.org
	(619) 942-0432
	

	Neighborhood Healthcare
	Debra M. Palmer
	Nurse Practitioner
	DMPalmer@cox.net
	(619) 920-9174
	

	Public Consulting Group
	Amanda Cascadden
	
	acascadden@pcgus.com
	(619) 270-4000 x.4090
	

	Public Consulting Group
	James Sly
	Business Services Coordinator
	jsly@pcgus.com
	(619) 270-4015
	

	Public Consulting Group
	Rachel Mosakowski
	
	rmosakowski@pcgus.com
	
	

	Public Consulting Group
	Tony Ong
	Project Director
	aong@pcgus.com
	(619) 270-4000
	

	San Diego County
	Bryan Nazareth
	County Refugee Coordinator
	Bryan.Nazareth@sdcounty.ca.gov
	
	

	San Diego County East Region Health and Human Service Agency 
	Romalyn Watson 
	Health Promotion Specialist
	Romalyn.Watson@sdcounty.ca.gov 
	(619) 668-3760
	

	San Diego County East Region Public Health Nursing
	Laura A. Carter
	Public Health Nurse
	Laura.Carter1@sdcounty.ca.gov
	(619) 401-3615
	

	San Diego County Library – El Cajon Branch
	Jenne Bergstrom
	Librarian
	Jenne.bergstrom@sdcounty.ca.gov
	(619) 588-3726
	

	San Diego County Library – El Cajon Branch
	Nancy Saint John
	Branch Manager
	nancy.saintjohn@sdcounty.ca.gov
	(619) 588-3708
	

	Santee Collaborative/ Santee School District
	Meredith Riffel
	Collaborative Coordinator
	mriffel@santee.k12.ca.us
	(619) 258-2345
	

	Spell-City
	Camilia Sadik
	
	Sadik_Camilia@yahoo.com
	(619) 446-6959
	

	Spell-City
	Etta Keeler
	
	emketta@aol.com
	(858) 254-0137
	

	Survivors of Torture
	Tricia Hillard
	Senior Mental Health Clinician
	thilliard@notorture.org
	(619) 278-2404
	

	
	BJ King
	Community Member – East Park Avenue
	bj.king@cox.net 
	(619) 440-0816
	

	
	Bob Collins
	Community Member
	collijo@cox.net
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